

### Tab 11

# **Proprietary School Certification Actions and Reviews**

Coordinating Board for Higher Education June 12, 2024

## **BACKGROUND**

The Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development's Proprietary School Certification Program, established by Sections 173.600-618, RSMo, provides oversight of certain types of Missouri-based and out-of-state private, postsecondary education providers. This board item provides an update on current issues regarding the Proprietary School Certification Program as well as a summary of recent program actions.

#### **CURRENT STATUS**

All program actions that have occurred since the March 5, 2024, Coordinating Board for Higher Education meeting are reported in the attachment to this item. The report includes information concerning anticipated actions on applications to establish new postsecondary education institutions, exemptions from the department's certification requirements, and school closures.

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

This is an information item only.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

• Attachment A: Proprietary School Certification Actions and Reviews